## APN#

After recording Return to: BROWN & ASSOCIATES, PC 10592-A FUQUA, PMB 426 HOUSTON, TX 77089

## FULL RECONVEYANCE OF TRUST DEED and SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Substitution of Trustee: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION, a is hereby Appointed Successor Trustee under the following described Trust Deed and is hereby requested to fully reconvey the same: Dated: 8/22/00 Amount: 65000 Trustor: DORTHY A WILLIAMS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN Trustee: MARQUIS TITLE AND ESCROW Beneficiary: FIRST SECURITY BANK NA Recorded: Instrument No. 0498 24 in Book <u>0800</u> at page Full Reconveyance: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION, a as Successor Trustee under the above Trust Deed, Pursuant to a written request of the Beneficiary thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons entitled thereto, the trust property now held by it as Successor Trustee under said Trust Deed, which Trust Deed covers real property situated in DOUGLAS County, Nevada described as follows: SEE ATTACHED LAW OFFICE/ BX497

Dated this day of	
Beneficiary:	
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION, a	
By: A. WEFERS Title: Assistant Vice President	
Successor Trustee:	\ \
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION, a	
By: Name: Title:	
County of MINNESOTA HENNEPIN state of sss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 by A. WEFERS Assistant Vice Pres	_ day of sident of RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING CORPORATION, the beneficiary.	rustad
County of)	Notary Public
State of) :ss.  DIANE M. ME NOTARY PUBLIC- M MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	STAD E
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	_ day of of RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING CORPORATION, the Successor Trustee.	of Residential
Holder's Address: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CORPORATION	
#1 MERIDIAN CROSSING RIDGEFIELD, MN 55423	
Mail future tax statements to: Dorothea Williams 123 Mark Street Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Release Prepared by: Brown & Associates, PC, 10592-A Fuqua, PMB 426, Ho	uston, TX 77089
1:45 # 40007070//	

0560896 BK1202PG06696

## **SCHEDULE C**

The land referred to in this Report is situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and is described as follows:

Leasehold estate as created by that certain lease dated July 27, 2000, made by and between PTP, Inc., a Nevada corporation, as "Lessor" and DOROTHY ARLENE WILLIAMS, an unmarried woman, as "Lessee," for the term and upon the terms and conditions contained in said lease recorded August 24, 2000, in Book 0800, Page 4446, as Document No. 498255 in and to the following:

Lot 4, as set forth on Record of Survey for Pineview Development filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on October 13, 1997, in Book 1097, Page 2348, as Document No. 423881, and amended by record of survey recorded March 8, 2000, as Document No. 487625, Official Records.

A Portion of 35-360-030

REQUESTED BY

Brown + A cociate

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2002 DEC 16 AM 11: 43

0560896 BK | 202PG06697 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

S / 9 PAID DEPUTY